City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 1007-AGENCY & SPECIAL ACCOUNTS FUND

April 8, 2025

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1007-201-470000 |Police Donations General: Police ) 3 2500[% 154100 § 1,566.00 |
1007-401-475013 |Parks Oklahoma City Community Foundation Revenueg $ - ] 2147700 § 21,477.00
| 1007-205-470000 |Dispatch/911 Donations General: Dispatch/911 $ - $ 1,500.00 | $ 1,500.00
E: -
| g =
[§  24518.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1007-201-725015 |Police Donation Expenses General: Police $ 10,725.00 | $ 1,541.00 | § 12,266.00
1007-401-731030 |Parks Oklahoma City Community Foundation Expense| $ - 3 2147700 | § 21,477.00
1007-205-725015 |Dispatch/911 Donation Expenses General: Dispatch/911 $ - $ 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00
$ “
$ =
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
$ -
3 -
: =
g =
s -
g =
3 =
3 -
3 =
s =
s 5
3 5
$ u
E ..
E -
i s -
{ | 5 24,518.00
|
Original Budget - Revenues *** § 266,264
Amendments 24,518
Current Budget - Revenues $ 290,782
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 266,264
Amendments 24,518
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 290,782 -

Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Donation of ballistic vest from Trans Tech; Sunset Trail Tree Grant from the OKC Community
Foundation; OGE donation for dispatch.

Posted By Date

%,
"’ W
W
BA25-034



City of EI Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 1005-POLICE FUND

April 8, 2025

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1005-201-411010 |Police DOJ Forfeiture Revenue $ 4464833 | § 16,789.23 | § 61,437.56
3 -
3 -
$ -
3$ -
3 -
$ -
$ -
$§  16,789.23
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1005-201-725013 [Police DOJ Forfeiture Expenses $  144,583.42 [ $ 16,789.23 | §  161,372.65
3 -
3 -
s -
$ -
5 -
$ =
E -
E -
s =
3 =
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
£ s
$ =
s =
$ =
3 -
$ -
3 =)
g =
$  16,789.23
i
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 502,046
Amendments 16,789
Current Budget - Revenues $ 518,835
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 502,046
Amendments 16,789
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 518,835 -
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:

AW 7, i Received forfeiutre revenues.
SVRENO, | %, Apil8, 2026
7,

Posted By Date

0 fheaaanant? ay
Z \g/my Elerk \
///‘,“ \\\\
Ay

BA25-035



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 1100-CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND

April 8, 2025

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1100-202-475009 |Fire Damage Reimbursements $ - $ 24,500.00 | $ 24,500.00
$ N
3 Z
3 E
3 =
E: =
$ =
$ 24,500.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1100-202-730008 |Fire Other Equipment $ - $ 24,500.00 | $ 24,500.00
3 -
3 &
3 -
3 =
S =
3 -
3 -
] -
$ -
S -
3 -
3 -
s 2
(5 :
5 =
$ -
3 -
3 =
I 3 -
[N Y, [ § 2450000
[ FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues ***  § 13,807,158
Amendments 24,500
Current Budget - Revenues $13,831,658
Original Budget - Expenditures  $ 13,807,158
Amendments 24,500
Current Budget - Expenditures  $13,831,658 -
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
o W gy, 4 April 8, 2025 Reimbursement for damaged fire gear and equipment at cil & gas fire.
N
Posted By Date

BA25-036



City of EI Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 1000-GENERAL FUND

April 8, 2025

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department ___Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
- 3 -
3 -
[3 -
[3 =
3 =
(3 =
$ =
$ =
$ =
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1000-501-711136 [Streets Street Light Maintenance $ i 9,500.00 | $ 9,500.00
1000-800-799000 |Other Financial Uses Unappropriated Reserve $ 5,958,900.00 | § (9,500.00)] $ 5,949,400.00

elw e

@] n| ) n| |l ol ol el nlenl ol e

[ FUND INFORMATION

]

Original Budget - Revenues ***
Amendments
Current Budget - Revenues

Original Budget - Expenditures
Amendments
Current Budget - Expenditures

$23,891,188

$23,891,188

$23,891,188

$23,891,188

Approved by the City Council this

\\\\””“””H
\\\ P\ENO "’I/ April 8, 2025

N S o,?/,
o)

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Carryover of received insurance funds for damaged streetlight.

Posted By

Date

/s
K \'-\“

\

BA25-037



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 1008-CDBG FUND

April 8, 2025

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1008-900-482000 [Other Financial Uses Transfer In FUND 2000 (ERMA Ent) $ - [$ 5400000 $ 54,000.00
1008-602-412007 |Water Distribution P23-36 CDBG Small Cities 2023 $ - |[$ 22833300 | § 228,333.00
L -
L -
3 =
$  282,333.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1008-602-742336 [Water Distribution P23-36 Mitchell Water Line Replacement $ - [$ 228,333.00 228,333.00
1008-602-742514 |Water Distribution P25-14 2025 CDBG Woodsen/Keith Water $ - |$  54,000.00 | § 54,000.00
[ -
$ -
3 =
g -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
3 -
5 :
5 -
3 -
$ =
$ =
$  202,333.00
[ FUNDINFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues ***  § -
Amendments 282,333
Current Budget - Revenues $ 282,333
Original Budget - Expenditures  § -
Amendments 282,333
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 282,333 -
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:

April 8, 2025 Program for engineering portion of proposed 2025 CDBG project using local funds from ERMA.

/
o)
.

Posted By Date

/// AN
\
KT BAZ25-038



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 2000-EL RENO MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY ENTERPRISE FUND

April 8, 2025

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department ___Description = Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
$ -
[ 3 G
S =
5 =
1; -
3 2
3 a
3 5
B =
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
2000-900-799000 |Other Financial Uses Unappropriated Reserve $ 6,698,400.00 | § (54,000.00)| $ 6,644,400.00
2000-900-781008 |Other Financial Uses Transfer to FUND 1008 (CDBG) $ - $ 54,000.00 | $ 54,000.00
[3 =
. 3 =
3 -
S -
$ -
$ -
] -
% -
$ -
3 2
5 -
s o
3 5
3 i
$ -
$ )
3 =
3 =
$ -
3 -
3 =
[ FUNDINFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues ***  $ 20,356,900
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 20,356,900
Original Budget - Expenditures  $20,356,900
Amendments - |
Current Budget - Expenditures  $ 20,356,900 -
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
\\\\\\“ : 'Elj””h'/, April 8, 2025 Program for engineering portion of proposed 2025 CDBG project using local funds from ERMA.
AN ENQ: iy
\\\\%\,P‘ 2. O,

Posted By Date

BA25-039



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 4000-AIRPARK AUTHORITY FUND

April 8, 2025

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
____Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
4000-100-472004 |General Government Qil & Gas Royalties - Airport $ 71531971 [$ 103,908.40 | $§ 819,228.11
3 -
3 -
s =
s =
5 =
L =
L =
$  103,908.40
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
4000-900-799000 | Other Financial Uses Unappropriated Reserve $ 501571779 | $ (298,091.60)| § 4,717,626.19
4000-503-742109 |Airport P21-08 New Airport Terminal $ 2,500,500.00 |$ 107,000.00 | § 2,607,500.00
4000-503-730002 |Airport Real Estate & Easements 3 g S 280,000.00 | § 280,000.00
4000-503-730008 |Airport Other Equipment ] - $ 15,000.00 | § 15,000.00
E: =
k- -
$ -
£ =
5 -
E =
$ -
$ -
g =
5 a
$ =
E =
- :
$ -
5 -
s =
$ -
$  103,008.40
]
Original Budget - Revenues *** § 8,585,218
Amendments 103,908
Current Budget - Revenues $ 8,689,126
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 8,585,218
Amendments 103,908
Current Budget - Expenditures  $ 8,689,126 -
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
. Contract with ParkHill for construction management services; potential purchase of Hangar B1 (Escott)
W \\\\l” “Hru, April 8, 2025 and equipment; update received oil & gas royalties YTD.
\\\\ R NO
Posted By Date

/y M
‘ty \\
T

BA25-040



